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Changes in the Organisational set up of the Planning Bodies

5966. SHRl CHITTA B A SU : W ill the Ministerof P LA lsIN IN G be pleased to  state :

(a') whether the Government c nsiders it desirable lo bring about any structural changes in the I'rganisatim al Set up of the P k n iin g bodies, ha ̂ing regard to the avowed policy c'f the Governnient f r decentralisation o f prw er ; ; nd

(b) if S", prop 'SalS c 'ntemplatcd ?

T H E  PRIME  M IN IS T E R  (SH R I
MORARJI DESAI) : (a ̂ and 'b) ;
Planning pr 'c.-ss in the c untrVj as is evolved, involves decisions at various levels— Geptral Government, State Governments, and som eregi'n a l bodies.
F ive Year Plans are finalised after extensive discussion with all the parties
c mcerneJ. However, there is need f >r im re decentrali''ation and l^cal initiative in planning. Apart from the state level sul>regi('nal and district levels have to be adequately involved in the planning processes. T h e Planning Commission prop 'ses to encourage the preparation o f area plans for integrated rural develi pm ;n t at the block level.

T o assist State Gc vernments in structuring and strengthening the plarning organisations, a central schcmc is in operation under which special as'^istance is given to the States for the recruitm ert
o f adequately qualified staff and to meet other incidental expenditure for the strengthening o f planning organisation.
A sum o f Rs. I 92 croreshas so far been provided. M^re assistance, as needed,
w ill be provided next year.
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White Paper on S.C. and S.T.

5968. SHRIR .L . KUREEL : WiU the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state.

(a) whether Government propose to issue a detailed white paper stating its policy regarding Scheduled Castes a rd Scheduled Tribes in relation to their Social, Political and Economic uplift;

(b) the date by which Government propose to advise the Committee o f the M .Ps. o f both the Houses dealing with the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
Tribes ; and

(c) whether any schemes have been formulated and being implemented to advance the economic well being o f the S .C ./S .T . in persuance o f constitutional obligations in respect o f these communities, i f so, the details there o f ?
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T O E  M IN ISTE R  O F H »M E
AHPAIRS : (SH R I CH RAAN
SIN G H ) :

(a) N o , Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Yes, Sir.

In the Central Sector followir g schemes have been included for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes :—

(i) Post matric Scholarships.

(ii) Girls Hostelj and

(iii) Coaching and allied schemes.

In the State plans, provision has been made, inter alia, for educational incentives, subsidised housing various agricultural programmes and requirement

' o f development corporations. In addition Tribal S u b-p liis and integrated tribal development projects in corporat-
ingprogammes o f particular sigrificance to the tribal economy are being prepared for areas with large concentration o f
Scheduled Tribes.

Wortdng Conditioii of Employees in Autonomous Bodies under

Ministry of Industries

Broadcast of talks ia support of Constitutional Amendment

d B r i n g E w M t f c y

5970. SH R I KISH ORE L A L :
Will the Minister o f Informatli.il and Broadcasting be pleased to state :

(a) how many talks, interviews or current events were broadcast on Delhi Stations o f All India I^ d io in sup{x>rt
o f Corstitutioral Amendments (42nd) during the emergency period j

(b ) who were participants, writers, or interviewers in these talks or interviews and how much each was paid; and

(c) the names o f participants in u lksor interviews on Television, Delhi Centre in support o f the Constitutional Amendments during the same period ?

TH E  M IN ISTE R  OF IN FO RM A ­
T IO N  A N D  BRO AD CA STIN G  (SH R I
L .K . ADVANI) :

(a) Fifty-seven.

(b ) A statement'at Annexure I is laid on the Table o f the House (^Placed in Library. See N o. L T  950/77]

(c ) A statement at Annexure II is laid on the Table o f the House. [Placed in Library. See No. L T  950/77]

5969. SH RI EBRAHIM  SU LAI-
M A N SA IT : WiU the Minister o f

Industrj' be pleased to state ;

(a) whether all the employees o f autonomous institutions/bodies which are under the control o f Mir.istry ol In ­
dustry are not treated as Government employees a n d ifso , the reasons therefor;
and

(b ) whether Government propose to accord them the same status as is enjoyed by other Government employees ? '

TH E  M IN ISTE R  OF IN D U ST R Y
(SH R I GEORGE FERNANDES) :
(a) and (b). Only the employees o f the Commission o f Inquiry on Large Industrial Houses ae treated as Government employees. The employees o f the other aut >nomous institutions/bodies are not treated as Government employees, be-
causethey do not draw their pay from consolidated fund o f India. There is no proposal under the consideration o f the G ovt, to accord them the same status as is enjoyed by other Government em-
plojreen.

Status of Chandigarh

5971. SHRI M . R A M  GOPAL
RED D Y : W ill the Minister o f HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have been urged to take a decision about the status
o f Chandigarh ; and

(b) i f so, when the decision is likely to be taken

TH E  M IN ISTE R  OF HOME
AFFAIRS : (SH R I CHARAN
SIN G H ) : (a) and (b) . As already
stated in this House in reply to Unstarred Question No. 1395 on June 22,
1977, Government have yet to take a view in the matter, after consultation with the new Governments in the Sate concerned.

